



**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**  
 United Ag & Turf  
 3319 North Main  
 Cleburne, TX 76033  
 US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**  
 United Ag & Turf  
 3319 North Main  
 Cleburne, TX 76033  
 817-641-7861  
 CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

**Quote Summary**

**Prepared For:**  
 CITY OF GLEN ROSE  
 201 NE VERNON ST  
 GLEN ROSE, TX 76043

**Delivering Dealer:**  
**United Ag & Turf**  
 Joshua Johnson  
 3319 North Main  
 Cleburne, TX 76033  
 Phone: 817-641-7861  
 joshuajohnson@unitedagt.com

SOURCEWELL Account # 94381

**Quote ID:** 30501531  
**Created On:** 08 March 2024  
**Last Modified On:** 01 April 2024  
**Expiration Date:** 29 March 2024

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
2024 JOHN DEERE 331G COMPACT TRACK LOADER - 1T0331GMVRF460596 <b>Contract:</b> C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE <b>Price Effective Date:</b>	\$ 87,358.20 X	1 =	\$ 87,358.20
JOHN DEERE CP30G Cold Planer <b>Contract:</b> C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE <b>Price Effective Date:</b> March 29, 2024	\$ 27,447.94 X	1 =	\$ 27,447.94
JOHN DEERE BA84C 84" Angle Broom - 1T0BA84CTP0000952 <b>Contract:</b> C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE <b>Price Effective Date:</b> March 31, 2024	\$ 8,420.44 X	1 =	\$ 8,420.44
<b>Equipment Total</b>			<b>\$ 123,226.58</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 123,226.58
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 123,226.58</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_



---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**  
United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**  
United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
817-641-7861  
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

---

Total	\$ 123,226.58
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 123,226.58</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

---

*Confidential*



**JOHN DEERE**

# Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 30501531      Customer Name: CITY OF GLEN ROSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
817-641-7861  
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

## 2024 JOHN DEERE 331G COMPACT TRACK LOADER -

Hours: 0

Stock Number: 4322835

Contract: C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE

Selling Price \*

Price Effective Date:

\$ 87,358.20

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0BE2T	JOHN DEERE 331G COMPACT TRACK LDR BASE CAB-SD-ZIG ZAG	1	\$ 98,275.00	30.00	\$ 29,482.50	\$ 68,792.50	\$ 68,792.50
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
170K	JDLINK	1	\$ 0.00	30.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0755	2SP HIFL RC SLEV CB/AC PQT	1	\$ 10,958.00	30.00	\$ 3,287.40	\$ 7,670.60	\$ 7,670.60
0995	ISO CTLS, JS PPK, & BM PPK	1	\$ 2,628.00	30.00	\$ 788.40	\$ 1,839.60	\$ 1,839.60
1501	ENGLISH OP MAN & DECALS	1	\$ 0.00	30.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2650	WIDE ZIG-ZAG MULTI BAR TRKS	1	\$ 523.00	30.00	\$ 156.90	\$ 366.10	\$ 366.10
4001	2" SEAT BELT W/ SHOULDERSTRAP	1	\$ 232.00	30.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 162.40	\$ 162.40
6003	AIR RIDE SEAT (VINYL)	1	\$ 495.00	30.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 346.50
8042	REAR VIEW CAMERA	1	\$ 931.00	30.00	\$ 279.30	\$ 651.70	\$ 651.70
8060	PRE CLEANER	1	\$ 498.00	30.00	\$ 149.40	\$ 348.60	\$ 348.60
8310	3 SET COUNTERWEIGHT	1	\$ 1,230.00	30.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 861.00
8342	RADIO AM/FM W/ BLUETOOTH	1	\$ 658.00	30.00	\$ 197.40	\$ 460.60	\$ 460.60
8370	LOUVER REAR GRILLE, HVY DUTY	1	\$ 532.00	30.00	\$ 159.60	\$ 372.40	\$ 372.40
8380	FOOTREST WITH FLOORMAT	1	\$ 157.00	30.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 109.90	\$ 109.90
8525	CAB SEV DUTY POLY DOOR	1	\$ 2,408.00	30.00	\$ 722.40	\$ 1,685.60	\$ 1,685.60
9062	84" HD CONST BKT W/ EDGE	1	\$ 2,701.00	30.00	\$ 810.30	\$ 1,890.70	\$ 1,890.70
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 23,951.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,185.30</b>	<b>\$ 16,765.70</b>	<b>\$ 16,765.70</b>



**JOHN DEERE**

# Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 30501531      Customer Name: CITY OF GLEN ROSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
817-641-7861  
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1	\$ 1,200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SET UP	SET UP PDI	1	\$ 600.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,800.00</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 124,026.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,667.80</b>	<b>\$ 87,358.20</b>	<b>\$ 87,358.20</b>

## JOHN DEERE CP30G Cold Planer

**Equipment Notes:**

**Hours:**

**Stock Number:**

**Selling Price \***

**Contract:** C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE

**\$ 27,447.94**

**Price Effective Date:** March 29, 2024

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
82C1T	CP30G Cold Planer	1	\$ 31,579.00	14.00	\$ 4,421.06	\$ 27,157.94	\$ 27,157.94
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
Open Market	Setup	1	\$ 290.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 290.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 290.00</b>	<b>\$ 290.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 31,869.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,421.06</b>	<b>\$ 27,447.94</b>	<b>\$ 27,447.94</b>

## JOHN DEERE BA84C 84" Angle Broom - 1T0BA84CTP0000952

**Equipment Notes:**

**Hours:**

**Stock Number:** 4310057

**Selling Price \***

**Contract:** C&F Sourcewell #011723 (PG CV CG 73) CCE

**\$ 8,420.44**

**Price Effective Date:** March 31, 2024

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



JOHN DEERE

# Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 30501531      Customer Name: CITY OF GLEN ROSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
3319 North Main  
Cleburne, TX 76033  
817-641-7861  
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0303KV	BA84C 84" Angle Broom	1	\$ 9,454.00	14.00	\$ 1,323.56	\$ 8,130.44	\$ 8,130.44
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
Open Market	Setup	1	\$ 290.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 290.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 290.00</b>	<b>\$ 290.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 9,744.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,323.56</b>	<b>\$ 8,420.44</b>	<b>\$ 8,420.44</b>